
-.

-

.

December 28,.1984

Docket No. 50-73
Mr. R. W. Darmitzel, Manager
Irradiation Processing Product Section
Vallecitos Nuclear Center
General Electric Company
P. O. Box 460
Pleasanton, California 94566

Dear Mr. Darmitzel:

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission has issued Amendment No.18 to Facility
Operating License No. R-33 for the General Electric-Nuclear Test Reactor in
response to the application for renewal dated June 13, 1979, as supplemented.
This . amendment renews the operating license until October 31, 1997.

In accordance with our practice, we have restated the license in _its entirety,
incorporating all the changes and amendments made since the issuance of the
original license.

Enclosed with the amended license are copies of the Notice of Renewal and
Notice of Finding of No Significant Environmental Impact that are being sent
to the.0ffice of the Federal Register for publication, the Environrental
Assessment and the Safety Evaluation Report (NUREG-1069) associated with the i

renewal.<

Sincerely,

Original signed by
Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director
Division of Licensing

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No. 18
2. Notice of Renewal
3. Notice of Finding of No

Significant Environmental
Impact

4. Environmental Assessment
6. Safety Evaluation Report

(NUREG-1069)-10

DISTRIBUTION:
!Eket,q]ej NRC~PDR D. Gable

J. Hyder, LANL
SSPBReading(3)

DCS
P. AndersonRegion V 1

H. Bernard H. Berkow
-D. Crutchfield D. Eisenhut
H. Denton OELD

E. Jordan J. Taylor
T. Barnhart (4) MPA
ACRS RDiggs/LTremper

b
tp/84

P
~

n:1s d H 1 ld te

If/p % /8411/1 /84 .11/4/84 11/p/84 11//)/84 11//6 /84
8501000006 841228 ff"

yDRADOCK 05000073 APTR
e



.

,

_ _ . - - .. -- -

'

-

i

-4- 7590-01
.

'

'Information Service, Department of Commerce, 5285 Port Royal Road, Springffeld,

Virginia 22161.

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland, this

FOR 1HE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Dennis M. Crutchfield, Assistant Director
Division of Licensing

.

.

F

p

DISTRIBUTION
, Docket File NRC PDR. D. Gable

J. Hyder, LANL',r- DCS
SSPB Reading (3)' ~ ~

Region V P. Anderson
_ H. Bernard H. Berkowa *
:D. Crutchfield. D. Eisenhut

~

H. Denton ~ -0 ELD ,.

J. Taylor~

E. Jordan ,
MPA

h// (
T.Barnhart(4)

-ACRS. RDiggs/LTremper -

f*

b ,3[/0/b +
ffe n

.

DO
'

1 Q
- 0 ELD D D:DL! ;

11/S/84Bh:ls HBe, $84fBeWow d D chfield DEisenhutna
11/ 11/jy84 Ilf)/84 11//o/84 1 /84 11/ /84

,



8 4't
*8 UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
-; .g pp WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

o,, Q
'% #g December 28, 1984

Docket No. 50-73

Mr. R. W. Darmitzel, Manager
Irradiation Processing Product Section
Va61ecitos Nuclear Center
General Electric Company
P. O. Box 460
Pleasanton, California 94566

Dear Mr. Darmitzel:

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission has issued Amendment No. 18 to Facility
Operating License No. R-33 for.the General Electric-Nuclear Test Reactor in
response to the application for renewal dated June 13, 1979, as supplemented.
This amendment renews the operating license until October 31, 1997.

In accordance with our practice, we have restated the license in its entirety,
incorporating all the changes and amendments made since the issuance of the
original license.

Enclosed with the amended license are copies of the Notico of Renewal and .

Notice of Finding of No Significant Environmental Impact that are being sent
to the Office of the Federal Register for publication, the Environmental
Assessment and the Safety Evaluation Report (NUREG-1069) associated with the
renewal.

Sincerely,

|

h
.

-
I

'

q

Divisionof(_i' censing-arrell G. s'gn ut , rector

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No. 18
2. Notice of Renewal
3. Notice of Finding of No

Significant Environmental
~'

Impact
4. Environmental Assessment
5. Safety Evaluation Report

(NUREG-1069) - 10
.



F ~

.

|
'

I

General Electric Company (NTR) 50-73

!

cc: w/ enclosure (s)

' California Department of Health
-ATTN: Chief, Environmental

Radiation Control Unit
Radiological Health Section
714 P Street, Room 498

i

Sacramento, California 95814 -

f

Attorney General
555 Capitol Mall
Sacramento, California 95814

i Mr.13. E. Cunningham
Irradiation Processing Product Section

,

Vallecitos Nuclear Center|

| General Electric Company
P. O. Box 460
Pleasanton, California 94566

Director
Energy Facilities Siting Division

- Energy Resources Conservation
,

and Development Commission
*

1516 - 9th Street
Sacramento, California 95814

s

i

!
.

L'

i

!

?

!

L.


